DRIVER AGE 16-20 (CONTINUED)

VEHICLE TYPE

% of Total

Passenger Car, SUV, Van

Motor Home

Pickup Truck

Small Truck Under 10,000 Ibs. GVWR
Motorcycle

Moped/Goped

Go-Cart/Golf Cart

Snowmobile

Off-Road Vehicle (ORV)/All-Terrain Vehicle
(ATV)

Other (non-registered farm equipment,
construction equipment, snow plows, etc.)

Uncoded & Errors

Truck/Bus (over 10,000 Ibs. GVWR/8+
occupants/hazmat placard) (breakdown
below)

TOTAL

HEAVY TRUCK/BUS

GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT RATING

78.8
0.0
125
0.0
4.4
0.6
0.0
0.6

0.6

0.6

0.0

1.9

ALL CRASHES FATAL CRASHES
D Dot Y/ Number of
|-[I)I:;v:::so % of Total lsl::v :'l_'so
45,320 90.1 126
ol 0.1 o
4,168 8.3 20
127 0.3 0
138 0.3 7
e 0.1 -
8 0.0 0
e 0.0 1
64 0.1 1
2 0.1 1
18 0.0 0
220 0.4 3
50,282 100.0 160

100.0

% of Total

INJURY CRASHES
NB’HS::SM % of Total
9,412 89.1
8 0.1
825 7.8
28 0.3
111 1.1
59 0.6
8 0.1
6 0.1
46 0.4
23 0.2
1 0.0
36 0.3
10,563 100.0

10,000 Ibs. or Less
10,001-26,000 Ibs.
Greater Than 26,000 Ibs.
Uncoded & Errors

TOTAL

0.0
33.3
66.7

0.0

ALL CRASHES FATAL CRASHES
NLIIJI:;\?::SM % of Total th:;‘t;::sof
0 0.0 0
161 73.2 1
58 26.4 2
1 0.5 0
220 100.0 3

100.0

INJURY CRASHES
R omberct % of Total
0 0.0
24 66.7
12 33.3
0 0.0
36 100.0
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