## **DRIVER AGE 16-20 (CONTINUED)**

VEHICLE TYPE	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total
Passenger Car, SUV, Van	45,320	90.1	126	78.8	9,412	89.1
Motor Home	61	0.1	0	0.0	8	0.1
Pickup Truck	4,168	8.3	20	12.5	825	7.8
Small Truck Under 10,000 lbs. GVWR	127	0.3	0	0.0	28	0.3
Motorcycle	138	0.3	7	4.4	111	1.1
Moped/Goped	73	0.1	1	0.6	59	0.6
Go-Cart/Golf Cart	8	0.0	0	0.0	8	0.1
Snowmobile	13	0.0	1	0.6	6	0.1
Off-Road Vehicle (ORV)/All-Terrain Vehicle (ATV)	64	0.1	1	0.6	46	0.4
Other (non-registered farm equipment, construction equipment, snow plows, etc.)	72	0.1	1	0.6	23	0.2
Uncoded & Errors	18	0.0	0	0.0	1	0.0
Truck/Bus (over 10,000 lbs. GVWR/8+ occupants/hazmat placard) (breakdown below)	220	0.4	3	1.9	36	0.3
TOTAL	50,282	100.0	160	100.0	10,563	100.0

HEAVY TRUCK/BUS Gross vehicle weight rating	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total
10,000 lbs. or Less	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0
10,001-26,000 lbs.	161	73.2	1	33.3	24	66.7
Greater Than 26,000 lbs.	58	26.4	2	66.7	12	33.3
Uncoded & Errors	1	0.5	0	0.0	0	0.0
TOTAL	220	100.0	3	100.0	36	100.0

